



## Product Specification

**Product Name** 61 VBites™ Herby Sausages

**Product Code** VB0033

**Format** RTE Sausages in MAP pack

**Product Description:** Meat-free herby sausages made with wheat and soya protein  
(contains no ingredients of animal origin)

### **Ingredients**

Water, **Wheat** Gluten, Rapeseed Oil, **Soya** Protein, Wholemeal **Wheat** Rusk, Herbs, Salt, Dried Yeast, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Thickener: Methyl Cellulose, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Herb & Spice Extracts, **Barley** Malt Extract, Black Pepper

### **Carry over additives and Processing aids**

Processing Aid: Ascorbic Acid

### **Nutritional Data (Typical Values/ 100g)**

Energy	1142/273	kJ/kcal
Fat	17.9	g
Saturates	1.2	g
Carbohydrate	7.6	g
Sugars	1.0	g
Fibre	0.7	g
Protein	20.3	g
Salt	1.2	g
Sodium	0.45	g

### **Microbiological Parameters**

	Target	Maximum
TVC cfu/g-each batch	<1x10 <sup>3</sup> cfu/g	>1x10 <sup>5</sup> cfu/g
Entero	<100 cfu/g	>1x10 <sup>4</sup> cfu/g
Yeasts cfu/g	< 20 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g
Moulds cfu/g	< 20 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g
Bacillus Cereus cfu/g	<1x10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g	>1x10 <sup>3</sup> cfu/g
Coagulase Positive Staphylococci cfu/g	<20 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g
E.coli cfu/g	<10 cfu/g	>10 cfu/g
Salmonella /25g	ND in 25g	Present in 25g
Listeria /25g	ND in 25g	Present in 25g



## Product Specification

Allergenic Information					
Allergen	In product		Used In factory		Comments
	Yes	No	Yes	No	
Celery (Including stick celery and celery root)		X		X	
Cereals Containing Gluten (Including Barley & Oats)	X		X		See ingredients in <b>bold</b>
Crustaceans (Prawns, Crabs & Lobsters)		X		X	
Eggs (All species)		X		X	
Fish (All species)		X		X	
Lupin		X		X	
Milk (All species)		X		X	
Mustard (All forms including oils)		X		X	
Molluscs (Mussels & Oysters)		X		X	
Peanuts		X		X	
Sesame Seeds		X		X	
Soybeans	X		X		See ingredients in <b>bold</b>
Sulphur Dioxide		X		X	
Sulphites (>10mg/kg)		X		X	
Tree Nuts (Almonds, Hazelnuts, Walnuts, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Pecans, Pistachio and Macadamia)		X		X	

## GM Status/Certification

This product does not contain any GM material or derivatives. The product is certified Vegan

## Metal Detection

All products are metal detected. Metal detectors are tested using test pieces at the start of run then hourly.

## Packaging

Pack Weight	295g
Packaging format	MAP pack with card sleeve
Material	Film APET R / PE (polyester and special polyethylene) Ecopol G/Pauv 65 AF ( polyethylene/EVOH/mpolyethylene)
Per Case	6 packs per case
Case details	255 x 140 x 155
Pallet Configuration:	29 cases per layer, 9 layers per pallet, total 261 cases



## Product Specification

### **Shelf Life / Opening**

Store chilled <8°C

50 days from date of production.

Once product is open consume with 3 days and keep chilled between 0-5°

### **Warranty**

At the time of the delivery goods will conform to the specification and description given. Goods will be fit for purpose intended and conform to the current UK & EC legislation. All information provided is to the best of our knowledge.

**Approved by NPD** .....

**Approved by Technical Manager**.....

Issue Number	Date of Issue	Reason for issue
1	06/03/2024	New format